PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7905798

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DAWEI ZHANG	03/14/2012
ZHONGYU WANG	03/14/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DUPONT (CHINA) RESEARCH & DEVELOPMENT AND MANAGEMENT CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	600 CAILUN ROAD	
Internal Address:	PUDONG DISTRICT	
City:	SHANGHAI	
State/Country:	CHINA	
Postal Code:	201203	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9206316

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (864)233-7342

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 864-271-1592

Email: docketing@dority-manning.com, sperkins@dority-manning.com

Correspondent Name: DORITY & MANNING, P.A. & TICONA LLC

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 1449

Address Line 4: GREENVILLE, SOUTH CAROLINA 29602

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CICTD-321	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANAND K. PATEL	
SIGNATURE:	/Anand K. Patel/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/18/2023	

Total Attachments: 1

source=20140210_PP0175CNNA_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 063352 FRAME: 0313

507858667

ASSIGNMENT

I/We, the undersigned

English	English
ZHANG, Dawei	WANG, Zhongyu
中文	中文
张大为	王钟瑜

Hereby declare that

I/We am/are the true and first inventor(s) of an invention entitled

English: Thermoplastic Elastomer Compositions
中文: 热塑性弹性体组合物

and which is disclosed in <u>Chinese Patent Application No.201110449574.3</u> filed on <u>December 29</u>, 2011.

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged and in fulfillment of our pre-existing obligation of assignment, we hereby:

- I. Sell, assign, and transfer unto **DuPont** (China) Research & **Development and Management Co., Ltd.** (杜邦中国研发管理有限公司), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the People's Republic of China and having its principal place of business at No. 600 Cailun Road, Pudong District, Shanghai 201203, China, hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, (A) the sole and entire right, title, and interest in and to: (1) the aforesaid application for Patent, (2) any priority rights derived from the aforesaid application for Patent by virtue of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and any other treaty or understanding for intellectual property for any and all member countries of the aforesaid International Convention or other treaty or understanding, (3) any and all our inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in the aforesaid application for Patent, (4) any and all applications for Patent for any such inventions in any country whatsoever, (5) any and all patents for any such inventions in any country whatsoever; and (B) the sole right to (1) file such applications in its name or ours, (2) to file such applications under the aforesaid International Convention or other treaty or understanding, (3) have said patents granted in its name or ours, and (4) enforce said patents and to sue for and recover profits and damages for any and all infringements thereof whether past or future; and
- II. Agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, any facts known to us respecting said rights, to testify in any legal proceeding respecting said rights, to execute all applications, papers or instruments necessary or required by said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives to carry into effect any of the provisions of this instrument, and generally to do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said inventions in any and all countries.

The same of the sa	Signed: Jeffer
张大为	王钟瑜
ZHANG, Dawei	WANG, Zhongyu
Date 2012.3.14	Date 2012.3.14

PP0175

PATENT REEL: 063352 FRAME: 0314

RECORDED: 04/18/2023